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Committee Members:
Stephanie Burns sburns1@kent.edu; Doug
Gardner dgardner@uvu.edu; Jennifer DelCorso jenndelcorso@gmail.com; Mark Scholl schollmb@wfu.edu; Christopher Pisarik cpisarik@uga.edu; Andrea Rydel andrea.rydel@rutgers.edu; Susan Barclay srbarclay@uca.edu; Will Miller wmiller@ccp.edu; Carol Klose Smith carol-smith@uiowa.edu; Wendy Rhodes wmacagno@gmail.com; Brian Calhoun calhoubm@wfu.edu; Melissa English melissa.english@rrcc.edu; Ashley Richardson ashricha@umich.edu; Gaeun (Kate) Seo gaeunseo@gmail.com; Laith Mazahreh lmazahreh@colled.msstate.edu;Terri Tilford-Tillman territillman@grcc.edu; Kevin Stoltz kstoltz@unm.edu

Committee Purpose:  The Research Committee provides oversight to any research NCDA conducts, is asked to participate in, or awards grants to. Such oversight may include coordination of samples, surveys, etc.; screening research proposals for NCDA grants; suggesting research topics for NCDA members; and identifying career research needs.
Committee Activities to Date  
· Reviewed CDQ articles for 2015, Volume 63; Awarded CDQ Research Article of the Year at NCDA Annual Conference 2016

· Reviewed graduate student research proposals awards for 2016; Awarded three graduate student proposal awards of $1000 at NCDA Annual conference 2016

· Developed criteria for review of request for research participation of NCDA membership; requested criteria be posted on the NCDA website for maximum visibility

· Completed the RFP application for Second Century Initiative funding; Board has approved application and announcement

· Held first quarterly web meeting of Research Committee members on 10/11/16

· Discussed ways to highlight research in our profession; begun planning for Research Committee conference presentations and/or Career Developments 

Projected Plan/Work Completed through September 30, 2017
· Recruit applications for Second Century Initiative funding, award funding at NCDA 2017 Annual conference
· Organize and review CDQ articles for 2016, Volume 64

· Recruit for and review applications for NCDA Graduate Student Research Awards, present awards at NCDA 2017 Annual Conference
· Conduct quarterly Research Committee meetings via the web
· Propose roundtable or conference content session for 2018 regarding research topics and/or grant funding

· Continue to plan for Research Committee publication in Career Developments
· Continue to review researcher requests for solicitation of research participation from NCDA membership
Submit to your board liaison electronically to your board liaison with a copy to dpenn@ncda.org by November 17, 2016.  (mid-year reports due March 15, 2017)
Budget Requests:
No requests at this time.
